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All Hooper Loop

Place Time Race # First Name Last Name City Division
1 00:59:12 57 Hayden Smith Wellington oM
2 01:01:41 3 Andrew Hayes Masterton oM
3 01:04:55 2 Reuben Vermeer Masterton oM
4 01:10:50 50 Lee Webber Lower Hutt oM
5 01:11:12 81 Patrick Mccann Wellington oM
6 01:11:28 12 Ben Lepper Lower Hutt VM
7 01:11:29 6 Nathan Jack Levin oM
8 01:11:57 28  Josh Schuurman Caledonia, Canada oM
9 01:14:26 27 Peter Mora Wellington oM
10 01:15:32 43  Arend Lanser Raumati South VM
11 01:16:12 60 Tom Andrews masterton VM
12 01:16:13 33 Florence Reynolds Wellington oW
13 01:16:54 31  Julian Matthew Wellington VM
14 01:16:55 58  Georgia Cassidy Wellington oW
15 01:17:22 72 Hannah Jurke Khandallah oW
16 01:17:40 35 Hamish Mclean Auckland VM
17 01:17:48 45 Hamish Paterson Wellington oM
18 01:17:57 44 Cassie Sutherland Wellington oW
19 01:18:16 18 Matthew Irving Wellington oM
20 01:18:20 71 Mike Kloeg carterton oM
21 01:19:34 19 Josef Dawson Upper Hutt oM
22 01:19:36 14 Michael Alp Lower Hutt VM
23 01:19:46 41 Emma Stares Masterton ow
24 01:21:35 80 Bill Swallow Wellington VM
25 01:21:48 69 Daniel Pringle Wellington VM
26 01:21:57 47 Mike Pilgrim Longbush oM
27 01:22:08 37 Aidan Den Harder Upper Hutt oM
28 01:22:44 24 Mike Mcfarlane Titahi Bay oM
29 01:22:57 79 Liz Ricketts Wellington VW
30 01:23:32 23 Katie Mac Titahi Bay ow
31 01:23:48 26 Melanie Hart Wellington oW
32 01:24:56 52 Kathryn Kleinjan Upper Hutt ow
33 01:26:01 98 Amelia Percy Masterton oW
34 01:26:37 99 Olive Percy Masterton oW
35 01:26:37 96 Alan Crowe Wellington VM
36 01:26:42 63 Ellen Twiss Palmerston North oW
37 01:26:58 75 Max Stummer Wellington VM
38 01:27:24 15  Arnaud Eyssautier Wellington oM
39 01:27:50 39 Emma Sturmfels Wellington oW
40 01:29:52 54 Jenny Cassie Wellington VW
41 01:30:24 78 Anna Smith Masterton ow
42 01:31:20 21 Keith Glynn Wellington oM
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43 01:31:29 1 Katie Vermeer Masterton ow
44 01:32:15 42 Danielle Stevens Feilding oW
45 01:33:29 51 Richard Parfitt Wellington VM
46 01:35:31 32 Martyn Reynolds Wellington VM
47 01:38:06 70  Valentine Modera Wellington oW
48 01:38:08 o7 Hannah Percy Masterton oW
49 01:38:45 62 Grace Clapperton-Rees Wellington ow
50 01:38:45 49  Anna Royal Kuku VW
51 01:38:48 29 Ed Haszard Morris Wellington VM
52 01:38:53 59 Stephen Bates Tawa oM
53 01:39:51 25 Peter Mcfarlane Titahi Bay VM
54 01:40:30 22 Lindsay Young Wellington oW
55 01:42:00 77 Cara Jones Porirua VW
56 01:42:24 36  Jayne Darbyshire Palmerston North oW
57 01:42:36 30 Carrie Buckmaster Wellington VW
58 01:44:38 16 Ronja Lidenhammar Wellington oW
59 01:46:27 68 Bianca Caske Palmerston North VW
60 01:46:27 11 Lynne Dunlop Leeston VW
61 01:46:37 61  Cathy Fraser Wellington VW
62 01:46:55 4 Brenda Hayes Masterton oW
63 01:50:24 8 Katherine Littler Wellington oW
64 01:50:51 74 Rachel Bartlett Martinborough VW
65 01:52:27 34  Claudia Baechle Masterton VW
66 01:52:53 20 Rachel Lawn Wellington VW
67 01:54:16 64  Andrew Shelley Feilding VM
68 01:54:56 76 Lara Williams Wellington oW
69 01:55:41 66 Linda Ojala Wellington VW
70 01:57:18 17 Caroline Sollerhed Wellington oW
71 01:57:29 65 Tessa Black Napier oW
72 01:57:29 48 Kimberly Gilbert palmerston north oW
73 01:59:58 38 Jonathan Swadling Kapiti VM
74 02:05:18 73  Andrew Brown Wellington VM
75 02:16:40 95 Charlotte Kloeg carterton oW
76 02:23:11 67 Cyndy Horne Tawa VW
77 02:28:17 56 Sue Mckenzie Alfredton VW
78 02:48:21 53 Robert Ruffe Thomas Pahiatua VM

All Jumbo Holdsworth
Place Time Race # First Name Last Name City Division
1 02:37:40 246 Chris Swallow Huddersfield oM
2 02:42:10 248 Laurence Pidcock Wellington VM
3 02:46:23 232 Sam Hansby Blenheim oM
4 02:47:00 294 Robert Rawles New Plymouth (0]\Y]
5 02:48:20 259 Dean Ford Wellington VM
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02:53:32
02:54:05
02:54:12
02:54:41
02:55:52
02:56:56
02:58:10
03:06:58
03:13:01
03:13:23
03:14:39
03:15:00
03:15:54
03:17:53
03:18:15
03:18:20
03:18:29
03:20:25
03:20:40
03:21:11
03:21:12
03:22:25
03:23:51
03:24:14
03:24:24
03:24:32
03:25:25
03:25:30
03:25:49
03:26:20
03:26:49
03:27:10
03:27:15
03:29:30
03:30:01
03:30:05
03:33:20
03:34:33
03:34:36
03:35:10
03:36:14
03:36:20
03:36:47
03:37:29
03:38:20

273
187
245
217
268
109
107
244
290
208
185
189
296
285
247
127
218
193
254
197
190
120
140
206
154
267
231
205
233
236
188
172
211
100
143
105
137
278
293
223
108
297
276
287
160

James
Hamish
Tom
Joe
Tim
Walter
Ben
Brian
David
Joshua
Mel
Bruce
Shaun
Tony
Michael
Hugh
Nick
Will
Allan
Allan
Virantha
Tobi
Ryan
Phil
Adrian
Daniel
Johan
Seanoa
William
Stuart
Andrew
Nathan
Greg
Paul
Sean
Nick
Jerome
David
Robert
Andy
Kelly
Richard
Albie
Ned
Toby

Munro
Laing
Middlemiss
Murphy
Kerr
Somerville
Bielski
Garmonsway
Hodge
Campbell
Aitken
Fulton
Macdonald
Hayman
Mcadam
Taylor
Graham
Parker
Porter
Blondeau
Tilakawardane
Wulff
Teahan
Knutson
Jurke
Lawrey
Smalberger
Isaac
Kent
Meiklejohn
Mckay
Martin
Thurlow
Fulton
Martin
Horrell
Edwards
Mcgowan
Mitchell
Carruthers
Holland
Kirton
Rothman
Percy
Morland

Wellington
Wellington
wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Upper Hutt
Wellington
Upper Hutt
Wellington
Devon, UK
Wellington
Carterton
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Gisborne
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Wellington
Palmerston North
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Greytown
masterton
Wellington
Masterton
Palmerston North
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Upper Hutt
Wellington
wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Palmerston North
Greytown
Porirua
Masterton
Palmerston north
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70
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73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
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84
85
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88
89
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91
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03:38:22
03:39:28
03:40:01
03:40:42
03:41:30
03:42:00
03:44:14
03:46:43
03:47:08
03:47:15
03:48:23
03:48:39
03:48:59
03:49:04
03:49:08
03:50:24
03:51:00
03:51:27
03:52:05
03:52:22
03:52:53
03:52:53
03:53:34
03:53:43
03:53:53
03:53:55
03:54:24
03:55:21
03:56:24
03:56:25
03:56:33
03:57:02
03:58:21
03:58:37
03:58:50
03:58:52
03:58:57
04:00:06
04:00:33
04:01:59
04:02:44
04:03:08
04:04:54
04:05:17
04:05:42

219
265
300
136
289
261
162
132
237
275
165
168
133
286
195
299
104
283
153
291
242
243
263
230
122
125
224
156
158
159
271
274
198
103
228
258
138
174
262
119
116
110
181
229
139

Jadon
Dean
Adam
Andrew
Jim
Cameron
Shane
Rafael
Dave
Claire
Jones
Rhys
Lenka
Euan
Mike
Dale
Matthew
Matt
Matthew
Mark
Jonathan
Matt
Denis
Brendon
Gareth
Cassie
Nicholas
Tim
Lucy
Caleb
Gary
Regis
Mark
Will
Emma
Steve
Natalie
Amy
Andrew
Charlotte
Susan
Sharisse
Daniel
Chris
John

Mcconnell
Whiteman
Benseman
Rowe
Birkett
Fowler
Parlato
Munoz
Dellabarca
Kirby
Roger
Thomas
Horanska
Percy

Eyre

Finlay
Reading
Greene
Wadsworth
Naylor
Wood
Page
Mccarthy
Ojala
Robinson
Cilli
Merrington
Lamb
Fauth
Smith
Prince
Lapage
Piters
Cass
Bassett
Charles
Jones
Auld
Macdonald

Stephen-Brownie

Rawles
Eberlein
Clayton
Howard
Harvey

Wellington
Pukerua Bay
Wellington
Wellington
Unknown
Tawa

foxton beach

Barcelona, Spain

lower hutt
Wellington
Masterton
Wellington
Pukerua Bay
Masterton
Wellington
Featherston
Porirua

Dublin, Ireland

Wellington

Havelock North

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
colorado
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Porirua
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Napier
Porirua
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Wellington
Featherston
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
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104
105
106
107
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113
114
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116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

04:05:43
04:06:09
04:06:54
04:07:00
04:07:23
04:07:45
04:08:06
04:08:53
04:08:59
04:09:09
04:09:49
04:09:52
04:10:11
04:11:.07
04:12:28
04:13:25
04:13:34
04:14:20
04:15:19
04:15:20
04:15:26
04:15:29
04:16:03
04:16:34
04:16:55
04:17:51
04:18:30
04:19:07
04:19:22
04:20:06
04:20:12
04:20:22
04:22:05
04:24:59
04:26:48
04:27:06
04:27:14
04:27:33
04:27:33
04:27:51
04:29:12
04:31:11
04:34:17
04:34:18
04:35:23

123
202
171
255
163
204
106
227
281
182
272
203
279
216
222
192
111
238
213
295
173
101
234
150
257
207
130
184
170
146
186
196
215
180
126
191
239
113
129
249
124
298
214
288
292

Mark
Stefan
James
Philip
Sumudu
Sean
Elisabet
Henry
Jack
Emily
Igor
Harry
Jacqie
Paul
Katie
Lisa
Steve
Tim
Mark
Emma
Jemima
Ben
Gareth
Holger
Stephen
Tana
Craig
Bex
Scott
Kate
Steve
Paul
John
Tim
Matt
Paul
Frances
Darryl
Matthew
Peter
Sophie
Paul
Matt
Nicholas
Kerry

Lee
Lanser
Goodwill
Secker
Jayalath
Knight
Hesvik
Fisher
O'carroll
Fifield
Krtalic
Barnes
Barber
Johnson
Mcfadden
Howard
Williams
Sutherland
Holtom
Passmore
De Lacey
Jones
Morton
Fiedler
Lindsay
Isaac
Blacklock
Howells
Mckinlay
Morland
Aitken
Mason
Gordon
Hewitt
O'reilly
Andrewes
Skilton
Gray
Doolan
Frawley
Aitchison
Rogers
Fogarty
McDermott
Charles

Wellington
Carterton
Wellington
Upper Hutt
Wellington
palmerston north
Upper Hutt
wellington
Waikanae
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch

Vancouver, Canada

Levin
Wellington
Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Napier
Greytown
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Porirua
Palmerston north
Wellington
Martinborough
Masterton
Martinborough
Wellington
Palmerston North
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Upper Hutt
Wellington
Unknown
Wellington
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154
155
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157
158
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160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

04:35:44
04:35:44
04:35:53
04:36:02
04:36:13
04:36:35
04:37:53
04:41:13
04:41:25
04:41:50
04:42:14
04:42:27
04:43:53
04:43:54
04:45:44
04:46:45
04:51:53
04:51:56
04:52:18
04:53:23
04:55:02
04:55:12
04:55:32
04:57:45
04:57:45
04:57:51
04:58:12
05:01:24
05:03:35
05:03:36
05:04:29
05:07:50
05:16:04
05:22:01
05:30:49
05:46:00
06:08:46

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

152
149
147
118
112
151
194
167
178
175
209
210
177
280
169
115
277
176
142
241
183
200
260
199
164
121
212
240
284
135
250
102
201
226
128
221
144
252
114
235
282
270
166
264
253

Mark
Mark
Alice
Catherine
Sam
Bethany
Dean
Camden
Dominic
Adam
Jan
Jerome
John
Leighton
Gray
Tessa
Jo

John
Morag
Mark
Peter
Dean
Franky
Anna
Ewa
Harvey
Dave
Melanie
Karl
Mark
Maura
Owen
Martin
Jackie
Peter
Oliver
Marlena
Jacqui
Liz
Therese
Natalie
Sarah
Keith
Chelsea
Sharyn

Pothecary
Toomer
Woulfe

O'Shaughnessy

Bridgman
Fiedler
Muggeridge
Howard
Strogen
Philps
Sheppard
Sheppard
Scott
Hamlin
Renwick
Noakes
Hagele
Sage
Mcconville
Morgan
Griffin
Hollis
Spite
Wells
Kusmierczyk
Frizzell
Rudge
Cotterill
Woodhead
Anderson
Skilton
Rowse
Hill

Chui
Willmott
Sanders
Wasiak
Graham
Anderson
Egan
Brown
Teigen
Millar
Grootveld
Mitchell

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Rotorua
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Masterton
Poolburn
Spreydon
Auckland
Upper Hutt
Wellington
Wellinton
Wellington
Carterton
Wellington
Upper Hutt
colyton
Wellington
Masterton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Porirua
Wellington
Upper Hutt
Whanganui
Lower Hutt
Upper Hutt
Hong Kong
Galatea
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Upper Hutt
Wellington
Wellington

St. Paul, Minnesota, USA

Upper Hutt
Titahi Bay
Lower hutt
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DNF 145 Barbara Comeskey Martinborough VW
DNF 269 Leana Louw Wellington VW
DNF 266 Melanie Nunn Wellington VW
DNF 225 Paula Klein Hamilton VW
DNF 256 Cathy Wharehoka Wellington VW
DNF 251 David Sinkins Wellington VM
All Holdsworth Jumbo
Place Time Race # FirstName Last Name City Division
1 02:43:04 539 Martin Mccrudden Wellington oM
2 02:59:11 553 Shanon Stallard NewPlymouth oM
3 03:08:12 534 Blair Simpson Lower Hutt VM
4 03:13:00 523 Hisham Joumad-Baron Paekakariki VM
5 03:14:24 532 Sean Johnson Upper hutt oM
6 03:15:09 551 Valentino Luna Hernandez Wellington oM
7 03:25:30 546 James Thompson Greytown oM
8 03:28:42 548 Kyle Malone Wellington oM
9 03:29:23 538 Kim Hurst Upper Hutt VW
10 03:39:30 545 Quentin Duthie Lower Hutt VM
11 03:40:38 542 Lincoln Earley Wellington VM
12 03:48:48 529 Oliver Beyer Wellington oM
13 03:55:05 525 Graeme Lear Havelock VM
14 03:59:59 535 Dave Hodson Wellington VM
15 04:06:08 527 Nick Eton Wellington oM
16 04:06:30 544 Simon Werthmuller Waituna West VM
17 04:07:36 530 Andrew Sorensen Wellington oM
18 04:13:52 552 Nicholas Bagnall Wellington VM
19 04:15:33 524  Christine Lear Havelock VW
20 04:19:47 543 Edward Percy Christchurch VM
21 04:29:18 536 Shaun Rolston Christchurch oM
22 04:35:32 547 Matt Lane Wellington (0]\Y]
23 04:40:43 550 Chris Clews Wellington oM
24 04:46:30 549 Hayden Ricketts Wellington oM
25 04:48:32 540 Rob Mccrudden Wellington VM
26 04:48:33 541 Sean Mccrudden Wellington oM
27 04:59:11 533 BIll Frecklington Wellington VM
28 05:01:18 554 Alexander Hart Tauranga oM
29 05:14:54 522 Colin Boyd Upper Hutt VM
30 05:33:47 555 Alice Martin Levin oW
31 05:33:57 528 Briar Edginton Ohau oW
Jumbo-Holdsworth/Holdsworth Jumbo Open Men
Place Time Race # First Name Last Name City Event
1 02:37:40 246 Chris Swallow Huddersfield JHTR
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02:43:04
02:46:23
02:47:00
02:53:32
02:54:05
02:55:52
02:56:56
02:58:10
02:59:11
03:13:01
03:14:24
03:15:00
03:15:09
03:15:54
03:18:15
03:18:20
03:18:29
03:21:11
03:21:12
03:22:25
03:24:32
03:25:25
03:25:30
03:25:49
03:26:49
03:27:10
03:28:42
03:29:30
03:30:05
03:34:33
03:34:36
03:36:47
03:37:29
03:38:20
03:38:22
03:40:01
03:40:42
03:41:30
03:42:00
03:46:43
03:48:48
03:49:08
03:51:27
03:52:05
03:52:22

539
232
294
273
187
268
109
107
553
290
532
189
551
296
247
127
218
197
190
120
267
231
546
233
188
172
548
100
105
278
293
276
287
160
219
300
136
289
261
132
529
195
283
153
291

Martin
Sam
Robert
James
Hamish
Tim
Walter
Ben
Shanon
David
Sean
Bruce
Valentino
Shaun
Michael
Hugh
Nick
Allan
Virantha
Tobi
Daniel
Johan
James
William
Andrew
Nathan
Kyle
Paul
Nick
David
Robert
Albie
Ned
Toby
Jadon
Adam
Andrew
Jim
Cameron
Rafael
Oliver
Mike
Matt
Matthew
Mark

Mccrudden
Hansby
Rawles
Munro
Laing

Kerr
Somerville
Bielski
Stallard
Hodge
Johnson
Fulton
Luna Hernandez
Macdonald
Mcadam
Taylor
Graham
Blondeau
Tilakawardane
Wulff
Lawrey
Smalberger
Thompson
Kent
Mckay
Martin
Malone
Fulton
Horrell
Mcgowan
Mitchell
Rothman
Percy
Morland
Mcconnell
Benseman
Rowe
Birkett
Fowler
Munoz
Beyer

Eyre
Greene
Wadsworth
Naylor

Wellington
Blenheim

New Plymouth
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
NewPlymouth
Wellington
Upper hutt
Devon, UK
Wellington
Wellington
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Wellington
Wellington
Greytown
masterton
Masterton
Palmerston North
Wellington
Wellington
Upper Hutt
wellington
Wellington
Porirua
Masterton
Palmerston north
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Unknown
Tawa
Barcelona, Spain
Wellington
Wellington
Dublin, Ireland
Wellington
Havelock North
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47 03:52:63 242 Jonathan Wood Wellington JHTR
48 03:52:63 243 Matt Page Wellington JHTR
49 03:53:34 263 Denis Mccarthy Wellington JHTR
50 03:53:53 122 Gareth Robinson Wellington JHTR
51 03:54:24 224 Nicholas Merrington Wellington JHTR
52 03:55:21 156 Tim Lamb Wellington JHTR
53 03:56:25 159 Caleb Smith Wellington JHTR
54 03:57:02 274 Regis Lapage Wellington JHTR
55 03:58:52 258 Steve Charles Napier JHTR
56 04:00:33 262 Andrew Macdonald Wellington JHTR
57 04:04:54 181 Daniel Clayton Wellington JHTR
58 04:05:43 123 Mark Lee Wellington JHTR
59 04:06:08 527 Nick Eton Wellington HJTR
60 04:06:09 202 Stefan Lanser Carterton JHTR
61 04:06:54 171 James Goodwill Wellington JHTR
62 04:07:23 163 Sumudu Jayalath Wellington JHTR
63 04:07:36 530 Andrew Sorensen Wellington HJTR
64 04:07:45 204 Sean Knight palmerston north JHTR
65 04:08:59 281 Jack O'carroll Waikanae JHTR
66 04:09:52 203 Harry Barnes Wellington JHTR
67 04:13:34 111 Steve Williams Levin JHTR
68 04:15:19 213 Mark Holtom Levin JHTR
69 04:15:29 101 Ben Jones Wellington JHTR
70 04:16:34 150 Holger Fiedler Wellington JHTR
71 04:17:51 207 Tana Isaac Greytown JHTR
72 04:26:48 126 Matt Q'reilly Wellington JHTR
73 04:29:18 536 Shaun Rolston Christchurch HJTR
74 04:34:17 214 Matt Fogarty Wellington JHTR
75 04:34:18 288 Nicholas McDermott Unknown JHTR
76 04:35:32 547 Matt Lane Wellington HJTR
77 04:37:53 194 Dean Muggeridge Rotorua JHTR
78 04:40:43 550 Chris Clews Wellington HJTR
79 04:41:13 167 Camden Howard Lower Hutt JHTR
80 04:41:50 175 Adam Philps Masterton JHTR
81 04:43:54 280 Leighton Hamlin Upper Hutt JHTR
82 04:45:44 169 Gray Renwick Wellington JHTR
83 04:46:30 549 Hayden Ricketts Wellington HJTR
84 04:48:33 541 Sean Mccrudden Wellington HJTR
85 04:57:51 121 Harvey Frizzell Wellington JHTR
86 05:01:18 554 Alexander Hart Tauranga HJTR

Jumbo-Holdsworth/Holdsworth Jumbo Open Women

Place Time Race # First Name Last Name City Event
1 03:47:15 275 Claire Kirby Wellington JHTR



JUMBW{\HOLDSWORTH TRAIL RREgults - 26th January 2013

Page 10 of 14

2 03:48:59 133 Lenka Horanska Pukerua Bay JHTR
3 03:53:.55 125 Cassie Cilli colorado JHTR
4 03:56:24 158 Lucy Fauth Wellington JHTR
5 03:58:50 228 Emma Bassett Wellington JHTR
6 03:58:57 138 Natalie Jones Porirua JHTR
7 04:00:06 174 Amy Auld Auckland JHTR
8 04:01:59 119 Charlotte Stephen-Brownie Christchurch JHTR
9 04:02:44 116 Susan Rawles Wellington JHTR
10 04:03:08 110 Sharisse Eberlein Featherston JHTR
11 04:08:06 106 Elisabet Hesvik Upper Hutt JHTR
12 04:09:09 182 Emily Fifield Wellington JHTR
13 04:10:11 279 Jacqie Barber Wellington JHTR
14 04:12:28 222 Katie Mcfadden Christchurch JHTR
15 04:13:25 192 Lisa Howard Vancouver, Canada JHTR
16 04:15:20 295 Emma Passmore Wellington JHTR
17 04:15:26 173 Jemima De Lacey Wellington JHTR
18 04:19:07 184 Bex Howells Lower Hutt JHTR
19 04:20:06 146 Kate Morland Palmerston north JHTR
20 04:27:14 239 Frances Skilton Wellington JHTR
21 04:29:12 124 Sophie Aitchison Wellington JHTR
22 04:35:23 292 Kerry Charles Wellington JHTR
23 04:35:53 147 Alice Woulfe Wellington JHTR
24 04:36:35 151 Bethany Fiedler Wellington JHTR
25 04:46:45 115 Tessa Noakes Wellinton JHTR
26 04:51:53 277 Jo Hagele Wellington JHTR
27 04:57:45 199 Anna Wells Wellington JHTR
28 04:57:45 164 Ewa Kusmierczyk Wellington JHTR
29 05:33:47 555 Alice Martin Levin HJTR
30 05:33:57 528 Briar Edginton Ohau HJTR
31 06:08:46 144 Marlena Wasiak Wellington JHTR
Jumbo-Holdsworth/Holdsworth Jumbo Vet Men
Place Time Race # First Name Last Name City Event
1 02:42:10 248 Laurence Pidcock Wellington JHTR
2 02:48:20 259 Dean Ford Wellington JHTR
3 02:54:12 245 Tom Middlemiss wellington JHTR
4 02:54:41 217 Joe Murphy Wellington JHTR
5 03:06:58 244  Brian Garmonsway Upper Hutt JHTR
6 03:08:12 534 Blair Simpson Lower Hutt HJTR
7 03:13:00 523 Hisham Joumad-Baron Paekakariki HJTR
8 03:13:23 208 Joshua Campbell Upper Hutt JHTR
9 03:17:53 285 Tony Hayman Carterton JHTR
10 03:20:25 193 Wil Parker Wellington JHTR
11 03:20:40 254 Allan Porter Gisborne JHTR
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

03:23:51
03:24:14
03:24:24
03:25:30
03:26:20
03:27:15
03:30:01
03:33:20
03:35:10
03:36:14
03:36:20
03:39:28
03:39:30
03:40:38
03:44:14
03:47:08
03:48:23
03:48:39
03:49:04
03:50:24
03:51:00
03:53:43
03:55:05
03:56:33
03:58:21
03:58:37
03:59:59
04:05:17
04:05:42
04:06:30
04:07:00
04:08:53
04:09:49
04:11:.07
04:13:52
04:14:20
04:16:03
04:16:55
04:18:30
04:19:22
04:19:47
04:20:12
04:20:22
04:22:05
04:24:59

140
206
154
205
236
211
143
137
223
108
297
265
545
542
162
237
165
168
286
299
104
230
525
271
198
103
535
229
139
544
255
227
272
216
552
238
234
257
130
170
543
186
196
215
180

Ryan
Phil
Adrian
Seanoa
Stuart
Greg
Sean
Jerome
Andy
Kelly
Richard
Dean
Quentin
Lincoln
Shane
Dave
Jones
Rhys
Euan
Dale
Matthew
Brendon
Graeme
Gary
Mark
Will
Dave
Chris
John
Simon
Philip
Henry
Igor
Paul
Nicholas
Tim
Gareth
Stephen
Craig
Scott
Edward
Steve
Paul
John
Tim

Teahan
Knutson
Jurke
Isaac
Meiklejohn
Thurlow
Martin
Edwards
Carruthers
Holland
Kirton
Whiteman
Duthie
Earley
Parlato
Dellabarca
Roger
Thomas
Percy
Finlay
Reading
Ojala

Lear
Prince
Piters
Cass
Hodson
Howard
Harvey
Werthmuller
Secker
Fisher
Krtalic
Johnson
Bagnall
Sutherland
Morton
Lindsay
Blacklock
Mckinlay
Percy
Aitken
Mason
Gordon
Hewitt

Wellington

Palmerston North

Wellington
Greytown

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Palmerston North

Greytown
Pukerua Bay
Lower Hutt
Wellington
foxton beach
lower hutt
Masterton
Wellington
Masterton
Featherston
Porirua
Wellington
Havelock
Porirua
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Waituna West
Upper Hutt
wellington
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Napier
Wellington
Porirua
Christchurch
Wellington
Martinborough
Masterton
Martinborough
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JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
HJTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
HJTR
JHTR
JHTR
HJTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
HJTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
HJTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
JHTR
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57 04:27:06 191 Paul Andrewes Palmerston North JHTR
58 04:27:33 113 Darryl Gray Wellington JHTR
59 04:27:33 129 Matthew Doolan Wellington JHTR
60 04:27:51 249 Peter Frawley Wellington JHTR
61 04:31:11 298 Paul Rogers Upper Hutt JHTR
62 04:35:44 152 Mark Pothecary Wellington JHTR
63 04:35:44 149 Mark Toomer Wellington JHTR
64 04:36:13 112 Sam Bridgman Wellington JHTR
65 04:41:25 178 Dominic Strogen Lower Hutt JHTR
66 04:42:27 210 Jerome Sheppard Spreydon JHTR
67 04:43:53 177 John Scott Auckland JHTR
68 04:48:32 540 Rob Mccrudden Wellington HJTR
69 04:51:56 176 John Sage Carterton JHTR
70 04:53:23 241 Mark Morgan Upper Hutt JHTR
71 04:55:02 183 Peter Griffin colyton JHTR
72 04:55:12 200 Dean Hollis Wellington JHTR
73 04:58:12 212 Dave Rudge Wellington JHTR
74 04:59:11 533 Bill Frecklington Wellington HJTR
75 05:03:35 284 Karl Woodhead Wellington JHTR
76 05:03:36 135 Mark Anderson Upper Hutt JHTR
77 05:07:.50 102 Owen Rowse Lower Hutt JHTR
78 05:14:54 522 Colin Boyd Upper Hutt HJTR
79 05:16:04 201 Martin Hill Upper Hutt JHTR
80 05:30:49 128  Peter Willmott Galatea JHTR
81 05:46:00 221  Oliver Sanders Wellington JHTR

Jumbo-Holdsworth/Holdsworth Jumbo Vet Women

Place Time Race # First Name Last Name City Event
1 03:14:39 185 Mel Aitken Wellington JHTR
2 03:29:23 538 Kim Hurst Upper Hutt HJTR
3 04:15:33 524  Christine Lear Havelock HJTR
4 04:36:02 118 Catherine O'Shaughnessy Wellington JHTR
5 04:42:14 209 Jan Sheppard Poolburn JHTR
6 04:52:18 142 Morag Mcconville Wellington JHTR
7 04:55:32 260 Franky Spite Masterton JHTR
8 05:01:24 240 Melanie Cotterill Porirua JHTR
9 05:04:29 250 Maura Skilton Whanganui JHTR
10 05:22:01 226 Jackie Chui Hong Kong JHTR

Hooper Loop Open Men

Place Time Race # First Name Last Name City Event
1 00:59:12 57 Hayden Smith Wellington HL
2 01:01:41 3 Andrew Hayes Masterton HL
3 01:04:55 2 Reuben Vermeer Masterton HL



JUMBW{\HOLDSWORTH TRAIL RREgUlts - 26th January 2019

Page 13 of 14

4 01:10:50 50 Lee Webber Lower Hutt HL
5 01:11:12 81 Patrick Mccann Wellington HL
6 01:11:29 6 Nathan Jack Levin HL
7 01:11:57 28  Josh Schuurman Caledonia, Canada HL
8 01:14:26 27 Peter Mora Wellington HL
9 01:17:48 45 Hamish Paterson Wellington HL
10 01:18:16 18 Matthew Irving Wellington HL
11 01:18:20 71 Mike Kloeg carterton HL
12 01:19:34 19 Josef Dawson Upper Hutt HL
13 01:21:57 47 Mike Pilgrim Longbush HL
14 01:22:08 37 Aidan Den Harder Upper Hutt HL
15 01:22:44 24 Mike Mcfarlane Titahi Bay HL
16 01:27:24 15  Arnaud Eyssautier Wellington HL
17 01:31:20 21 Keith Glynn Wellington HL
18 01:38:53 59 Stephen Bates Tawa HL
Hooper Loop Open Women
Place Time Race # First Name Last Name City Event
1 01:16:13 33 Florence Reynolds Wellington HL
2 01:16:55 58  Georgia Cassidy Wellington HL
3 01:17:22 72 Hannah Jurke Khandallah HL
4 01:17:57 44  Cassie Sutherland Wellington HL
5 01:19:46 41 Emma Stares Masterton HL
6 01:23:32 23 Katie Mac Titahi Bay HL
7 01:23:48 26 Melanie Hart Wellington HL
8 01:24:56 52 Kathryn Kleinjan Upper Hutt HL
9 01:26:01 98 Amelia Percy Masterton HL
10 01:26:37 99 Olive Percy Masterton HL
11 01:26:42 63 Ellen Twiss Palmerston North HL
12 01:27:50 39 Emma Sturmfels Wellington HL
13 01:30:24 78 Anna Smith Masterton HL
14 01:31:29 1 Katie Vermeer Masterton HL
15 01:32:15 42 Danielle Stevens Feilding HL
16 01:38:06 70  Valentine Modera Wellington HL
17 01:38:08 o7 Hannah Percy Masterton HL
18 01:38:45 62 Grace Clapperton-Rees Wellington HL
19 01:40:30 22 Lindsay Young Wellington HL
20 01:42:24 36  Jayne Darbyshire Palmerston North HL
21 01:44:38 16 Ronja Lidenhammar Wellington HL
22 01:46:55 4 Brenda Hayes Masterton HL
23 01:50:24 8 Katherine Littler Wellington HL
24 01:54:56 76 Lara Williams Wellington HL
25 01:57:18 17 Caroline Sollerhed Wellington HL
26 01:57:29 65 Tessa Black Napier HL
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27 01:57:29 48 Kimberly Gilbert palmerston north HL
28 02:16:40 95 Charlotte Kloeg carterton HL

Hooper Loop Vet Men

Place Time Race # First Name Last Name City Event
1 01:11:28 12 Ben Lepper Lower Hutt HL
2 01:15:32 43  Arend Lanser Raumati South HL
3 01:16:12 60 Tom Andrews masterton HL
4 01:16:54 31 Julian Matthew Wellington HL
5 01:17:40 35 Hamish Mclean Auckland HL
6 01:19:36 14 Michael Alp Lower Hutt HL
7 01:21:35 80 Bill Swallow Wellington HL
8 01:21:48 69 Daniel Pringle Wellington HL
9 01:26:37 96 Alan Crowe Wellington HL
10 01:26:58 75 Max Stummer Wellington HL
11 01:31:20 21 Keith Glynn Wellington HL
12 01:33:29 51 Richard Parfitt Wellington HL
13 01:35:31 32 Martyn Reynolds Wellington HL
14 01:38:48 29 Ed Haszard Morris Wellington HL
15 01:39:51 25 Peter Mcfarlane Titahi Bay HL
16 01:54:16 64  Andrew Shelley Feilding HL
17 01:59:58 38  Jonathan Swadling Kapiti HL
18 02:05:18 73  Andrew Brown Wellington HL
19 02:48:21 53 Robert Ruffe Thomas Pahiatua HL

Hooper Loop Vet Women

Place Time Race # First Name Last Name City Event
1 01:22:57 79 Liz Ricketts Wellington HL
2 01:29:52 54  Jenny Cassie Wellington HL
3 01:38:45 49  Anna Royal Kuku HL
4 01:42:00 7 Cara Jones Porirua HL
5 01:42:36 30  Carrie Buckmaster Wellington HL
6 01:46:27 68 Bianca Caske Palmerston North HL
7 01:46:27 11 Lynne Dunlop Leeston HL
8 01:46:37 61  Cathy Fraser Wellington HL
9 01:50:24 8 Katherine Littler Wellington HL
10 01:50:51 74  Rachel Bartlett Martinborough HL
11 01:52:27 34  Claudia Baechle Masterton HL
12 01:52:53 20 Rachel Lawn Wellington HL
13 01:55:41 66 Linda Ojala Wellington HL
14 02:23:11 67 Cyndy Horne Tawa HL
15 02:28:17 56  Sue Mckenzie Alfredton HL



